

REF No.: SIET/PSHC/2021-22/01

Date: 15/11/2021

CIRCULAR

A meeting of the Prevention of Sexual Harassment committee members is arranged on 17thNovember, 2021 at 4.00 pm. I request all Department Heads to convey the message to the members of Prevention of sexual harassment committee from your department to attend the same.

Agenda:

1. Organize Awareness on Prevention of Sexual Harassment

Venue: Principal Chamber

Dr. Narendra Viswanath Chair Person -PSH committee and Principal

Copy to:

1. HODs of : CS //AcaOffice/Lib/Office



Sri Shridevi Charitable Trust (R.) SHRIDEVI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Sira Road, Tumkur - 572 106, Karnataka, India.

Phone: 0816 - 2212629 | Principal: 0816 - 2212627, 9686114899 | Telefax: 0816 - 2212628



T 1 0 W Email: info@shridevlengineering.org, principal@shridevlengineering.org | Website: www.shridevlengineering.org

(Approved by AICTE, New Deihl, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka and Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi)

REF No.: SIET/PSHC/2021-22/03

Date: 18/ 11/2021

MINUTES OF MEETING

A meeting of Sexual Harassment committee (SHC/CICC) members was convened by the Principal Dr. Narendra Viswanath, on November17th, 2021 in his chamber at 4.00pm.

Sl.	Name and Designation	Position in CICC
No	Dr. Chandrashekar N	Member
1	Professor and Head, Dept. of Chemistry	Wielilder
2	Dr. Mahesh Kumar G Professor and Head ,Dept. of Civil Engg	Member
3	Dr. Chethana C Professor, Dept. of Mathematics	Member
4	Mrs. Umabai Asst. Professor, Dept. of EEE	Member
5	Mrs. Bhagyamma N Instructor, Dept. of Physics	Member (Non Teaching)
6	Miss. Navya S(1SV17CS027) Student, Dept. of CSE.	Member (Student)
7	Mr. Rahul Ajit Kumbar (1SV20CS035)Second Year B.E Student	Member (Student)
8	Mr. B T Shivakumar Parent	Member (Parent)
9	Mr. Chandrashekar T S Parent	Member (Parent)

The following points were discussed in meeting:

- 1. It was decided to have one competition to students to create awareness about the Sexual Harassment in the society.
- 2. It was decided to have one competition to Staff to create awareness about the Sexual Harassment in the society.
- 3. First year students should be conveyed about the safety measures within campus and hostel.
- 4. It was decided to display the details of the committee members in the notice board for the benefits of students and staff.
- 5. To conduct some seminar/workshop/orientation program.

The meeting was concluded with Vote of Thanks.

Dr. Narendra Viswanath Chair Person -CICC and PRINCIPAL

Copy to:

E/ELE/ME/CV/Aca Office/Lib/Office 1. HODs of



Sri Shridevi Charitable Trust (R.) SHRIDEVI INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING & TECHNOLOGY

Sira Road, Tumkur - 572 106, Karnataka, India, Phone: 0816 - 2212629 | Principal: 0816 - 2212627, 9686114899 | Telefax: 0816 - 2212628 Email: info@shrideviengIneering.org, principal@shrideviengIneering.org | Website: www.shrideviengIneering.org (Approved by AICTE, New Delhi, Recognised by Govt. of Karnataka and Affiliated to Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi)

REF No.: SIET/PSHC/2021-22/03

Date: 21/12/2021

ESTD: 2002

CIRCULAR

A Orientation Programme on "Awareness on Prevention of Sexual Harassment" is arranged on 22rd December, 2021 at 11.00AM is arranged in Seminar Hall, SIET. All the students are hereby informed to attend the Orientation Programme.

Dr. Narendra Viswanath Chair Person -PSH committee/CICC and Principal xlily

Copy to:

E/ELE/ME/CV/Aca Office/Lib/Office 1. HODs of : CS